//Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10-24-2		U.S. Department of CC United States Patent and Traderr
			( 0. Us .0 )
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	103455	544	d documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Deutz AG     Muelheimer Strasse 147-149     51063 Koeln, Germany		2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies)
Additional name of conveying party(ies) at	ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address	3:
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) January 1, 2007		Street Address:	Ottostrasse 1
☐ Assignment ☐ ☐ Security Agreement ☐	Merger Change of Name	City: Koeln	
☐ Government Interest Assignme	nt		7: 544.40
<ul><li>☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirm</li><li>☑ Other Change in Assignee's Address</li></ul>			zip <u>: 51149</u> e(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/572,194		B. Patent	t No.(s)
10/572,194 007 DBYRNE 00000031 10572194		B. Patent	t No.(s)
10/572,194 007 DBYRNE 00000031 10572194 021 40.00 OP 5. Name and address of party to who		ached?	No Prof applications and patents
10/572,194 007 DBYRNE 00000031 10572194 021 40.00 OP 5. Name and address of party to who concerning this document should	om correspondence	ached?	No r of applications and patents
10/572,194 007 DBYRNE 00000031 10572194 021 40.00 OP 5. Name and address of party to who	om correspondence I be mailed:	ached?  Yes 6. Total number involved: 1  7. Total fee (37	No FO
10/572,194 007 DBYRNE 00000031 10572194 021 40.00 OP  5. Name and address of party to who concerning this document should Name: William C. Gehris Internal Address: Davidson, Davidson.  Street Address: 485 Seventh Avenue,	om correspondence I be mailed: & Kappel. LLC	6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37	r of applications and patents  CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  zed to be charged by credit card  zed to be charged to deposit account
10/572,194 2007 DBYRNE 00000031 10572194 2021 40.00 OP  5. Name and address of party to who concerning this document should Name: William C. Gehris Internal Address: Davidson, Davidson.  Street Address: 485 Seventh Avenue,  City: New York  State: NY Zi	om correspondence I be mailed:  & Kappel, LLC  14 <sup>th</sup> Floor	6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37  Authoriz  Authoriz  Enclose  None re	r of applications and patents  CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  zed to be charged by credit card  zed to be charged to deposit account  ed  equired (government interest not affecting to
10/572,194 2007 DBYRNE 00000031 10572194 2021 40.00 DP  5. Name and address of party to who concerning this document should Name: William C. Gehris Internal Address: Davidson, Davidson Street Address: 485 Seventh Avenue,  City: New York  State; NY Zi Phone Number: (212) 736-1940	om correspondence I be mailed:  & Kappel, LLC  14 <sup>th</sup> Floor	6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37	r of applications and patents  CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  zed to be charged by credit card  zed to be charged to deposit account  ed  equired (government interest not affecting to commation  dit Card Last 4 Numbers
10/572,194 2007 DBYRNE 00000031 10572194 2021 40.00 OP  5. Name and address of party to who concerning this document should Name: William C. Gehris Internal Address: Davidson, Davidson.  Street Address: 485 Seventh Avenue,  City: New York  State: NY Zi	& Kappel, LLC  14 <sup>th</sup> Floor  p: 10018	6. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37  Authoriz  Enclose  None re  8. Payment Info	r of applications and patents  CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  zed to be charged by credit card  zed to be charged to deposit account  ad  equired (government interest not affecting to  primation  dit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  posit Account Number 50-0552  horized User Name
10/572,194 2007 DBYRNE 00000031 10572194 2021 40.00 OP  5. Name and address of party to who concerning this document should Name: William C. Gehris Internal Address: Davidson, Davidson of Street Address: 485 Seventh Avenue,  City: New York State: NY Zi Phone Number: (212) 736-1940  Fax Number: (212) 736-2427  Email Address: ddk@ddkpatent.com  9. Signature:	& Kappel, LLC  14 <sup>th</sup> Floor  p: 10018	6. Total number involved: 1  7. Total fee (37  Authorize Enclose None ree  8. Payment Info	r of applications and patents  CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  red to be charged by credit card red to be charged to deposit account red required (government interest not affecting to be charged to be charged to be charged to deposit account red required (government interest not affecting to be charged to be charged to be charged to deposit account red required (government interest not affecting to be charged to be charged to deposit account affecting to be charged to be charged to deposit account affecting to be charged to be charged to deposit account affecting to be charged to be c

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be laked to (1997).

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be laked to (1997).

Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450.

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450.

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS IS NO LONGER REQUIRED

**EFFECTIVE** 

MAY 1, 2001

PATENT REEL: 020017 FRAME: 0850

**RECORDED: 10/22/2007**